Crystal Cove Homeowners Association of Deland, Inc.

C/O CAM Pros of Florida, LLC- mail: 1648 Taylor Road # 115- Port Orange, FL 32128 386-366-0288 laura@camprosfl.com

Welcome to the neighborhood!

CAM Pros of Florida, LLC is privileged to manage Crystal Cove Homeowners Association of Deland, Inc. All payments, comments and concerns regarding your Homeowners Association should be directed to us:

Crystal Cove Homeowners Association of Deland, Inc. C/O CAM Pros of Florida, LLC
Mail: 1648 Taylor Road # 115
Port Orange, FL 32128
386-366-0288
laura@camprosfl.com

*Email is the preferred method of communication

You should have received a copy of the Declaration of Covenants and Restrictions for Crystal Cove prior to closing. Please take a few minutes to review this information as it can help acclimate you to the community. If you did not receive a copy, we will be happy to email you a copy of the Declaration, simply request it at laura@camprosfl.com.

Enclosed you will find a contact information form and an email consent form, please complete these forms, and return them to us at your earliest convenience. Please make sure to let us know if your phone number, email or mailing address change so we can update your file accordingly.

We would like to take this opportunity to remind you that exterior work requires Architectural Review Board (ARB) approval and we have enclosed a copy of the ARB form with this letter.

Again, welcome to the neighborhood and congratulations on your new home!

Sincerely,

Laura H Simonette CAM Pros of Florida, LLC